

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 9/15/20 AT 10:30 AM				TEMPLE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				Think Pavers		Seacoast Construction Inc.		Charles Marandino LLC		R.E. Pierson Construction Co.	
				125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		P.O. Box 20 Millmay NJ, 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		P.O. Box 430 426 Swedesboro Road Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: (856) 769-8244 F: (856) 769-5630	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
PROJECT DESCRIPTION											
1	Excavation of Roadway	570	SY	\$38.00	\$21,660.00	\$14.00	\$7,980.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$71.00	\$40,470.00
2	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	12,045	SY	\$3.20	\$38,544.00	\$4.25	\$51,191.25	\$4.00	\$48,180.00	\$4.45	\$53,600.25
3	HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	225	TONS	\$85.30	\$19,192.50	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$207.00	\$46,575.00
4	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64 2" Thick	1,450	TONS	\$95.00	\$137,750.00	\$85.00	\$123,250.00	\$85.00	\$123,250.00	\$102.00	\$147,900.00
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Sawcutting & Sealing Joints	1,600	LF	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00
8	Concrete Base Repair	300	SY	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$280.00	\$84,000.00	\$500.00	\$150,000.00
9	Remove & Replace ADA Ramp, Complete	17	UN	\$733.00	\$12,461.00	\$3,750.00	\$63,750.00	\$3,980.00	\$67,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	1,900	LF	\$41.00	\$77,900.00	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$39.00	\$74,100.00	\$40.00	\$76,000.00
11	Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	1,100	LF	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
12	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	275	SY	\$94.00	\$25,850.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	\$120.00	\$33,000.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00
13	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	450	SY	\$86.00	\$38,700.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00
14	Traffic Striping, 4" Wide, Long Life or Thermoplastic	9,350	LF	\$0.50	\$4,675.00	\$0.60	\$5,610.00	\$0.50	\$4,675.00	\$0.47	\$4,394.50
15	Traffic Striping, 6" Wide, Long Life or Thermoplastic	900	LF	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.05	\$945.00
16	Traffic Striping, 24" Wide, Long Life or Thermoplastic	225	LF	\$4.40	\$990.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.20	\$945.00	\$4.20	\$945.00
17	Remove & Replace Traffic Sign	16	UN	\$158.00	\$2,528.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
18	4' Diameter Storm Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	9	UN	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$6,590.00	\$59,310.00
19	4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole, 0'-6' Deep	1	UN	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00
20	Reconstruct Stormwater Manhole	7	UN	\$2,375.00	\$16,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$13,895.00
21	Reconstruct Inlet, Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	2	UN	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00
22	Construct Inlet, Type 'B', 0'-6' Deep	20	UN	\$5,300.00	\$106,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$5,160.00	\$103,200.00
23	Construct Inlet, Type 'E', 0'-6' Deep	2	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,210.00	\$10,420.00
24	Construct 6" PCPP	350	LF	\$68.00	\$23,800.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00
25	Construct 6" CPP	160	LF	\$98.00	\$15,680.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.00	\$7,520.00
26	Construct 6" Cleanout, Complete	30	UN	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$485.00	\$14,550.00
27	Construct 12" DIP Stormwater Pipe	300	LF	\$126.00	\$37,800.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$216.00	\$64,800.00
28	Construct 12" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	260	LF	\$84.50	\$21,970.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$165.00	\$42,900.00
29	Construct 15" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	550	LF	\$53.25	\$29,287.50	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$115.00	\$63,250.00	\$157.00	\$86,350.00
30	Remove & Replace 24" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	325	LF	\$97.00	\$31,525.00	\$105.00	\$34,125.00	\$155.00	\$50,375.00	\$159.00	\$51,675.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 9/15/20 AT 10:30 AM				TEMPLE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				Think Pavers		Seacoast Construction Inc.		Charles Marandino LLC		R.E. Pierson Construction Co.	
				125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680 F: (856) 832-4681		15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 P: (732) 238-6963 F: (732) 238-6083		P.O. Box 20 Millmay NJ, 08340 P: (856) 691-9963 F: (856) 691-5195		P.O. Box 430 426 Swedesboro Road Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: (856) 769-8244 F: (856) 769-5630	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
31	Construct 30" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	450	LF	\$133.00	\$59,850.00	\$120.00	\$54,000.00	\$170.00	\$76,500.00	\$175.00	\$78,750.00
32	Construct 8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Pipe	30	LF	\$263.00	\$7,890.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$146.00	\$4,380.00
33	Install Duckbill Check Valve	1	UN	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,135.00	\$6,135.00
34	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp A	1	UN	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
35	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp B	1	UN	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
36	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp D	1	UN	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
37	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp E	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
38	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp F	1	UN	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
39	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp H	1	UN	\$1,673.00	\$1,673.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
40	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
41	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp J	1	UN	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
42	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
43	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp K	1	UN	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
44	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp L	1	UN	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
45	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp V	1	UN	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
46	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp X	1	UN	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
47	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Y	1	UN	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
48	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Z	1	UN	\$837.00	\$837.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
49	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
50	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	2	UN	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
51	Install Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon	2	UN	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$937,602.00		\$1,036,656.25		\$1,076,189.00		\$1,314,204.75	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 9/15/20 AT 10:30 AM				TEMPLE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				Byrd Dog Paving, LLC		Coastline Construction LLC		Command Co., Inc.		Lexa Concrete, LLC	
				368 Fairton Gouldtown Rd. Bridgeton, NJ P: (856) 207-7533		1959 Route 206 Southampton, NJ 08088 P: (609) 351-1542 F: (609) 801-2777		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 704-5293 F: (609) 704-5355	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
31	Construct 30" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	450	LF								
32	Construct 8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Pipe	30	LF								
33	Install Duckbill Check Valve	1	UN								
34	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp A	1	UN								
35	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp B	1	UN								
36	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp D	1	UN								
37	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp E	1	UN								
38	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp F	1	UN								
39	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp H	1	UN								
40	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN								
41	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp J	1	UN								
42	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN								
43	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp K	1	UN								
44	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp L	1	UN								
45	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp V	1	UN								
46	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp X	1	UN								
47	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Y	1	UN								
48	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Z	1	UN								
49	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
50	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
51	Install Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon	2	UN								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 9/15/20 AT 10:30 AM				TEMPLE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 44525 00							
				Spencer V. Maussner, Inc.		RTW Construction, Inc.		Winzinger Incorporated		Construct Connect	
				16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088 P: (609) 859-4138 F: (609) 859-0087		312 Evans Mill Lane Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 P: (609) 352-5982		P.O. Box 537 1704 Marne Highway Hainesport, NJ 08036 P: (609) 267-8600 F: (609) 267-4079		20 Technology Parkway S. Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800) 364-2059 F: (866) 570-8187	
= INDICATES MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE BASED ON GOVERNING UNIT PRICES											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
31	Construct 30" PCPP Stormwater Pipe	450	LF								
32	Construct 8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Pipe	30	LF								
33	Install Duckbill Check Valve	1	UN								
34	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp A	1	UN								
35	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp B	1	UN								
36	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp D	1	UN								
37	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp E	1	UN								
38	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp F	1	UN								
39	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp H	1	UN								
40	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN								
41	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp J	1	UN								
42	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp I	1	UN								
43	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp K	1	UN								
44	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp L	1	UN								
45	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp V	1	UN								
46	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp X	1	UN								
47	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Y	1	UN								
48	Top Soil & Seed, Curb Bumpout Location ADA Ramp Z	1	UN								
49	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
50	Tree Removal Greater Than 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed)	2	UN								
51	Install Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon	2	UN								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED		NO BID RECEIVED	